State Park Speedway Tentative 2024 Schedule
Friday, May 17"
Open Practice (not including Midwest Trucks) 4pm-8pm
Saturday, May 18
Season Opener — Super Late Models and Midwest Trucks, Support Divisions
Thursday, May 30
Support Division Specials NO Super Late Models, Support Divisions plus Bandos and Legends
Double Pay, possible extended features based on car count
Thursday, June 13t
AQUA Finance Night
Super Late Models and Support Divisions plus Bandos and Legends
Lashua Memorial Pure Stock Race
Midwest Dash Race
Thursday, June 27"
Imperial Industries Flip Merwin Memorial — Super Late Models possible $5,250 to WIN
Support Divisions plus Bandos and Legends
WCAR Lunchbox Night
FIREWORKS
Thursday, July 11t
Super Late Models and Support Divisions
Wausau Noon Optimist Kids’ Night
WCAR Gifts from Heaven
Friday, July 26" and Saturday, July 27t
Detjens Memorial Weekend: Friday Big 8 and Support Divisions plus Bandos and Legends
Saturday: Dun-Rite Exteriors ASAMT Detjens Memorial and Support Divisions
Saturday, August 10*"
Eve of Devestation
Thursday, August 15"
Breamans Night

Super Late Models and Support Divisions



WCAR Backpack Night

S1 earns of corn and $10 beer wristband

Thursday, August 22"

Lodi Memorial — Super Late Models and Support Divisions — FINAL point race of the season

CHAMPIONSHIP NIGHT

Saturday, August 24"
Legends 55 Race - $30k purse & celebration of Phil Bickley’s 55 years at State Park Speedway
Final point night for Bandoleros, NON POINTS for all other divisions, including SLM

2024 End of Season Party to follow — driver awards, food and more

Saturday, October 26"

Creepy Classic Enduro

*Schedule subject to change



